

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

CJ Court

Case : LPA No. 329/2025 in
WP(C) No. 411/2024
CM No. 8991/2025

Nazir Ahmad Bhat and others Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others (Power Development) Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

31.01.2026

Called twice.

None for the appellants.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to March 02, 2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
31.01.2026
Sunita