

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

LPA No.329/2025
CM No.8991/2025

Nazir Ahmad Bhat and others. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. Sheikh Mushtaq Ahmad, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and others.Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
04.03.2026

Learned counsel for the appellants at the outset submits that another appeal (LPA No.285/2025) arising out of the impugned order and judgment is pending consideration for April 8, 2024, and it would be expedient if this appeal too is heard therewith.

Adjourned to April 8, 2024 to be heard with LPA No.285/2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Srinagar
04.03.2026
Abdul Qayoom, Secy.