

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

LPA 329/2025 in[WP(C) 411/2024] CM(8991/2025)  
c/w  
LPA 285/2025 CM(7890/2025)

NAZIR AHMAD BHAT AND ORS ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Mushtaq, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS ...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**08-04-2026**

Having argued the matter at some length, learned counsel for the appellants submit that he be afforded a short accommodation to place on record certain documents that are germane to the matter in issue.

Adjourned to 05.05.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**

**08-04-2026**

Aamir