

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR  
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

**CJ Court**

Case: LPA No. 329/2025 in  
WP(C) No. 411/2024  
c/w  
LPA No. 285/2025

Nazir Ahmad Bhat & Ors

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Mushtaq, Advocate

**Vs**

U.T. of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting counsel to  
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr.AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

05.05.2026

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the necessary documents in terms of the order dated April 08, 2026 have been placed on record.

Heard.

Notice.

Ms. Maha Majeed, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 6, present in Court accepts notice. She prays for a short accommodation to seek instructions.

Notice shall go to rest of the respondents.

Requisites steps for effecting the service upon the said respondents shall be taken within a week's time.

Adjourned to 29.06.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)  
CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Jammu**  
05.05.2026  
AKHILESH